
LIUKI® 
Automatic Bobbin-thread Winding and Feeding Device 

""F * ~ tif~~a• 
AW-2 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIS'l' 
l. As to ''#01" and ''#02 11 refer to the "Note" given at the bott<Jm of the respective pages. 

2, Codes on the "Qty'' column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required, 

· "0.1)' and 11 2,5" indic-ate the length (in meters} of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J \ - 'Y l) ;J.. ~ :.~ ;j<IJ ffl (:::. 1\* l_, '[ 
1. >J 7. ~ r< "VOl#Ol, #02 ~Ol<lli:J.. <'<-Vo(J)"il'Ba"PJl!H~ '!: ::·~1!\\r 11 v'. 
2. l:ll.ll! l1ll OJ!(!,( 'i< l:l:. II!HJ( '!: 1< l, 0.1. 2.5 W OJ fA lil.I:L l'< ~ ( J!\ Ill:.>' ~ !v) "l>' l t T. 

3. ~IUtjijjOJ ( l l:i.. lili\1!£ ~Ill Iii vr ,, <> f'illl&-c ~ <>.: <:: z .@:!W'" t -r. 
4. 4'77.~-"'-"Y<')-----ttl:l:. l!llll!lR-c~<>.:tz.@:lll;l:t-t. 

29324209 
No.1254-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ ('): 

1. CONVEY UNIT COMPONENTS ............................................................ 1 

lii'lJ!:::t:::. v Hill~ 

2. UNWINDING UNIT COMPONENTS ....................................................... , 3 

Jll!;t;:::t:::. ·;; Hill~ 

3. WINDING UNIT COMPONENTS .......................... , . .. .. . . ................... , .... 5 

;t;J$ ~ :::t.:: v Hi!!~ 

4, SUPPORT UNIT COMPONENTS .. . . . . .. . . ................ , ............................... 7 

5!(1\f.::I..::. •y ~ 00~ 

5.HOUSJNGCOMPONENTS ................................................................. 9 

I!! Wn'l.OO~ 

G. THREAD MEASURING UNIT COMPONENTS ..... , ........... ,, .............. , ............ 11 

*1\!Jll,:::t.::v~OO~ 

7.CIRCUITBOARD COMPONENTS ........... , ...................................... , ...... 13 

ill!!!&l!!l(;ll 

8.ACCESSOR!E PART COMPONENTS ...................................................... 14 

Nll\lJi,l!!l/.1\ 

NUI'v!ERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................ , .......... , ....................... 15 

#iJI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. CONVEY UNIT COMPONENTS 

ti)!.:J..::.";lf-00~ 

<" 
36 ~ 

31 

69 / 

10 

~ 

29 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 

., 
8 
9 

SB-230000 1-00 
GAW-0210IOAO 
GAW-02102000 
GAW·02!030AO 

BEARING 
CONVEY ARM ASM. 
CONVEY SHAFT 
CONVEY RING ASM, 

' CONVEY BELT PLATE 
CONVEY SHAFT COLLAR 
CHUCK BASE PLATE !7 

l NEIL SPRING 
13 CHUCK STOPPER 
14 CHUCK STOPPER SUPPORT 
15 THREAD HOLDER PLATE ASM. 

oWWW1 
!t'l'l97-M:.t 

~ 

11 GAW·021220AO IDLER PULLEY ASM. ~{f}]{t' 77' -~~';, 
18 GAW·02I23000 ROTATING IDLER SHAFT llW 97W W? 
19 GAW-02124000 ROnTING ROTOR PULLEY :bW 9<-~7' -~ 
20 GAW-02I25000 ROTATING PULLEY COLL!Ul :Hr' 97' --~111· 
21 GA\1-02126000 ROlAl lNG SE~SUR PLAtE 1HF' 9bH?i 
22 GAW·021270AO ROTATING MG HOLDER ASH. il{;'>MGM4' ~'I 
23 GAW-02I3lOAO HORIZONTAL FEED PULLEY ASM. f>W 1;7' -~~'1 
24 GAW-02I:l2000 HORIZONTAL FEED PULLEY faW 97' -~ 

1 
2 
2 

l 
3 
l 
l 

25 GAW-02133000 HORIZONTAL FEED PULLEY PLATE faW 1;7' -~{~ 
.;;z-;,.B------ianAiirw-:i.oP>z-i-I3ii4momooi---·--.. iiR1<oRint~zmoNo.;t.:;;ALr;,FEiiiriliocirmllrLriiiRi-'-roiuTI'LrLr;;y;------~"'"'Ji.ff;''l'Y~1"f"'· ,;,;,;,..='-9,------~z;.-. 
27 GAW-02135000 HORIZONTAL FEED IDLER SHAFT faW 77W ;W 7 I 
28 GAW-02 !31l000 HORIZONTAL FEED MOTOR PULLEY fa?f' '71:-~7' -~ I 
29 GAW-02137000 HORIZONTAL FEED SENSOR PLATE fs?f' 7tY~1~ I 
30 GAW-02601000 'I'IMING BELT Mii.Y?' ,. Ar I 
31 GAW-02605000 TiMING BELl §'f~'l5' "' M J 
32 GAW-02606000 TIMING BELT ~{~Y?' ,. Ar l 
33 GAW-02607000 TIMING BELT ~HY~' ,. !~ I 
34 GAW-02621DOO SCREW f;~;· I 
3S GAW-02811000 ROTATING MOTOR bf>" 9<-9 1 
36 UAW-02812000 !IORIZONrAL FEED !lOIOR faW 9f B I 
37 GAW-028210AO ROTATING SENSOR ASR. IJW 9l!Yf~'< I 
38 GAW-028220AO HORIZONTAL FEED SENSOR ASM. f>~H?I:Yf?'< I 
39 GAW-OI507000 SPACER lA' -f 3 
40 PA·IOOI026-AO PlNCYLINDER t•cMY~' I 
41 PJ-64606Z&-03 HOSE ELBOW #-:;( ±:W' I 
42 SB-I080002-00 SIDE BEAR! NG til-',. 79Y?' 2 
43 SB-I080005·00 RAlllAL BEARING 'W ?'J~ 2 
44 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 Lo6 L=6 2 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 

NY- 6080002-SC 
RE·0600000·KO 
R£·0600000-KO 

' SM-6030602-TN 
SM-6030602-TN 

SL-6031042-TN 
SL-ll031092-TN 
SL·603I292-TN 

' 

NUT Y4XO. 7 
NUT M8 
E-RING 6 
E-RlNG 6 

HEX SCREW M3 X 6 
HEX SCREW M3 X 6 
SCREW 
SCREW 

2 
l 
l 
2 

2 
4 
2 

I 
4 
3 
2 

62 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ,. li' 2 
63 S~-604I692-TN SCREW f'li'iY<u,;,,7l'<' 4 
64 SL-6042592-TN SCREW t· IJ' iY'IuY;,.;"·i• I 
65 SM-1030601-SC SCREW Y3 L=G t;oW M3X0.5Ir6 l 
66 SL-6041042- IN BOLl f' b' .t''¥uJJJ71ti' M 4 
67 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 Ir3 rtW Y3X0,5 1=3 2 
68 SY-8030602-TP SCREW Y3X0,5 Ir6 ;;<.j.Y M3X0.5 1=6 3 
69 SM-8040402-TP SCREW Y4XO, 7 Ir4 r~*'' M4XO. 7 1"4 4 
70 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L~4 ;~*7' Y4XO, 7 L=4 4 
~7T1--------~s~Y~-aruo~GTI08~1~2~-nJpr----s~C~R~EW~M5~X~8~~~-------------------;F~~f*,~.;~M~5~xo~.~8nL~~is------------z--
72 WP-0841601-SC WASHF.R8.4XI7.4Xl.G t'WII'* "jf~?kYB I 
73 WS-0820002-KN SPRI:iG WASHER M8 A' *f !J' ~ M8 l 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.UNWINDI NGUNIT 1J!*.::t.:: 'Y J..ll!l~ COMPONENTS 

~ 28 

33 

~· 
1 8 

35 ~ 

/~ 
1 6 

6 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_EPQ ~CITE •••• PA!!l.: !iO~ .......... ~ LS. ~ .n. I. r .T. ~ _o _N_-- •••• ~~- ~ ~- ~~-- J ~ -- -- ~ - - 9t_r--

I SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 1=20 1·~·*~~n~~~trtt· ~r I 
2 GAIV-022010AO ZA FRAME ASM. ZA71t-..17~ 1 
3 GAIV-0220!000 ZA FRAME ZA71t-..l (l) 

4 Sll-1050015-00 BEARING JUII' 9Y' 71J'J (2) 
5 SB-1060009-00 BEARING ,. 79~7' (2) 
6 GAIV-02204000 ZA SHAFTS ZAl'\'7rS 1 
7 GAI'/-02205000 ZA ARM ZAY-A 1 
8 GAW-02206000 ZA DRIVE GEAR zw 717' ~· \' 
9 GAW-02207000 ZA 1 DLER GEAR ZA7·W 7!f' t 

10 GAW-022080AO ZA ARM GEAR L ASIL ZA7·A~'tH~ 
II GAW-02209000 ZA ARM GEARS ZA7-A'i''\'S 
12 GAW-02210000 ZA PULLEY M ZA7'-91l I 
13 GAW-02211000 ZA SPRING ZAX7' 9:t7' I 
14 135-07405 ROLLER .t~H'JU 2 
15 135-07504 WASHER il'H' JUf' ~· * l 
16 GAW-01309000 WINDING MOTOR PUL!,EY Y!f}9i:-'17' -Y 1 
17 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb' ~}Jt9 4 2 
18 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb' ~}J{9 4 2 
19 SL-6031092-TN SCREW ''p'1'f0'~'77*'~~ 2 
20 SM-8030312-TP SCREW !!3 1=3 }J{*'' M3 1.=3 1 
21 SM-8030312-TP SCHEW !!3 L-3 }Jt1:l'' !13 L-3 2 
22 Sll-8030302-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=3 k>W M3XO. 5 L=3 2 
23 Sll-8030302-TP SCREW ll3XO. 5 L=3 rJ<*Y M3XO. 5 L=3 2 
24 Sli-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0,7 1=4 rJtty• M4XO. 7 L=4 2 
25 GAW-02202000 ZA SHAFT L ZA7t7}L 1 
26 GAW-02203000 ZA SHAFT M ZA7t7}M 1 
27 GAW-02223000 ZA PIPE !! ZAJ>.' 17' H I 
28 GAW-022260AO ZA HOLDER ASM. ZAtH'J~ l 
29 GAW-02227000 ZA HOLDER BK ZAtH'BK l 
30 GAW-02228000 ZA BELT COVER zA,·~rill\'- 1 
31 GAW-02229000 ZA HOLDEn SPACEH ZAtJI,~·x,·-t 1 
32 GAW-02230000 ZA PIPED ZA11'{7' D 1 
33 GAW-02403000 DUMMY SIIAFT I 7 ~· ~-Y' jl7 1 
34 GA\Y-02604000 TIMING BELT ~{~~j· , • .H 1 
35 GAI'I-028150AO UNWIND! NG MOTOR ASII. y·~n-M~ l 
36 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW M:UH<' 'J I 
37 GAW-02221000 ZA DIFFUSER ZA7'72-t l 
38 N!I-6040001·SC NUT 114 P1:Mt1~ M4 l 
39 SL-6030692-TN BOLT t·»·~'"'u']17tt·~v 3 
40 GAW-02222000 ZA PIPE HOLDER ZAJ>.' 17' M~· l 
41 SL 6031092 TN SCREW 1' :IJ' *'if07:/JJ7t:l<' H 3 
42 SL-6032092-TN BOLT t':IJ'*'~01:/J77tt'JI,} 1 
43 SL-6041292-TN BOLT j':IJ'}1~01:/J?77$'JI,~ I 
44 SL-6041292-TN BOLT t'~'*1~01~?7tt• )\,~ 2 
45 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 1"20 J':IJ'*1'\'U1:/J977t' ~~ 2 
46 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7t·~· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 1 
47 WS-041 Hl02-KN Sl'Rl NG WASHER n· :/.'!':II':{. 4. IX6. 9XI. 0 I 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. WINDING UNIT *~ ~ ::.t.=. 'Y !- IMJ~OMPONENTS 

4 

' ~ 53 

43 33 " 

~44 
61 

30 

50~~ 
32~ 

13D 
~17 

51 

7 

64 

25 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R}:~. _NQ __ ~O]t. ___ PAJU:~o_. _________ -~ ,~:_s_~_R_r_ f.T_~ !J_N ___________ _t __ ~ __ , __ j _ _______ (!ty __ 

I SY-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 1 L-4 "'*~' U4X0.7 1•4 2 
2 GA\1-023010~0 W! ND l NG BASE COUPL. vn g,· -~v~?~ l 
3 GA\\'-023020AO WINDING SLEEVE ASU. Y~H:<~-T ?!( l 
4 GAW-023050AO W!NblNG CLUTCH ASH. v~H?7'H~ l 
5 GAW-02308000 WINDING PULLEY YH97'-Y l 
6 GAW-02309000 WINDING llOTOR PULLEY vHY<-~7· -D l 
1 GAW-02310000 WINDING BELT COVER VHY''I,>;W- 1 
8 GAW-02321000 THREADING KNIFE 1;M~~ I 
9 GAW-023220AO THREADING PULLEY ASM. 1H17' -YJS. I 

10 GA\\'·02323000 THREADING COLLAR {;~7il7- 1 
11 GAW-02324000 RING BUSH y~~'J' '1,:1 2 
12 GAW-0232&000 THREADING MOTOR PULLEY 11-IJH-~7·-~ 2 
13 GAW-02326000 THRL<DING SENSOR BRACKET {fiJrt;JBKT l 
14 GAW-02321000 COU liTER KNIFE 1r1~' I 
15 GA\'1~02328000 COUNTER KNIFE COVER J11>:.liJA' 1 
16 GA\'1-02329000 t'1XED KNIFE BASE lH>Wi 1 
17 GAW-02341000 THREADING WIPER 1l-M91'' 1 
18 GAW-02342000 THREADING WIPER BKT 11-~!191,. BKT 1 
19 GA\'1-02343000 THREADING WIPER JOINT {).J>!J1{A' ,, 3{;p 

20 GAW-02351000 NOZZLE }7.' ~ 

21 GAlY-02.152000 NOZZLE VACUUM !7.' ~b§r;¥ 
22 GAW-023530AO NOZZLE PULLEY ASM. n: 1, 7' - YJ~ 
23 GAW-02354000 NOZZLE SHAFT JJ.' kY 1 
24 GAW-02355000 NOZZLE COLLAR !7.' H'i-

21 GA\1'·02602000 TIMING BELT Ms.;~·,. ,H l 
28 GAW-026I3000 UNION 1\-]::t.::;t!f I 
29 GAW-02813000 MOVING KNIFE MOTOR •• 9~;1.1:-~ I 
30 GAW-02814000 BOBBIN MOTOR ~H-~ I 
31 GAW-028160AO NOZZLE MOTOR A.IM. JJ.'H~M< I 
32 GAW-028230AO MOVING KNIFE SENSOR ASM. " ~~;l.l:Yt9S. 1 
33 GAW-028240AO NOZZLE SENSOR ASM. n'H>H!( l 
34 113-0!405 PIN tjit'IJ~' ~t· y I 
35 E2131-l72~000 PC CENTER COLLAR PC tY!l:f.l7- 2 
36 GAW-01507000 SPACER :;\J\. -f 2 
37 ss- 2090640-TP SCREW 'H'iW 2 
38 CS-080081A-SH THRUST HOLDER ASM. D•8 11'"8 ;~.n>?7 n-s 11"8 J~ l 
39 PA-1001025-AO PIN CYLINDER t• 1'9":1,. 1 
40 PJ-04603g0-01 ELBOW l•' -7' Ik>' l 
41"' PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION i~t·J=;t~ c-
42 SD-05502!1-SP HINGE SCREW 9' 'liY D"5. 5 H~2. l l 
43 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 UJhJtn M3 2 
44 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 P7hJtJ> Y4 1 
45 NS-6110350~SP NUT 11/64-40 DJb~f7; ll/64-40 I 
46 RE-0300000-KO £-RING 3 Kb' ~!-;<9 3 z 
47 81,-6030692- TN BOLT 1'b'i7~DJ~7ltt' ~0 3 
48 SL-6030692-TN BOLT f t' t~~DJ!JJ7tt' H 2 
49 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 1' IJ' iJWJMlH' ~f I 
50 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 1'1i' iJWJh1lH' H 2 
51 SL-6030892,TN SCREW j'b' iJtDJb77f*' kf 2 
52 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 1' b' tnn7M7H' H 3 
53 SJ,- 6031092~TN SCREW ''"'*''"'"777*' ~~- 2 
54 SL-6031292-TN BOLT r h' ~7~D1!>77H' H 2 
55 Sl.-603!292-TN BOLT t'ii'*'WYilntt· kr 3 
56 SL-6031642 TN SCREW f'il' <1~DJIJ1lt>'~; 2 
57 SL- 6041092-TN SCHEW t'i>'*1~Uii>J7]j;'~f 2 
58 SL- 6041092-TN SCHEW Y'IJ'tJ~Uii>97t•• kl- 2 
59 SL-6042092,TN SCREW Y4 L•20 f'i>' iitUJI>Jlfj;'kJ- 2 
60 SM-6030802-TN BOLT uJMltl;' H 2 
61 SY-6044002-TP SCREW UiMlH' i.f I 
62 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M3X3 r~w 2 
63 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L•3 r~*'' M3X0.5 L"3 2 
84 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO.'/ L~4 ).~t}' M4X0.7 Lo4 2 
65 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL lt'91>'f>?1J-~(l6) l 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4, SUPPORT UNIT COMPONENTS 

JtM:::t=-'Yl'-ll!!i1\ 

~ 
1 7 ,'(') 

~ 26~ / 

26 18 _,4> « 33 36 

9 

1 0 

• 

• 

""' 3 7 

'""' • 
1 

<t'f 
38 

-7-

• 
0 

• 
0 

6 

27 

~! 
I 
I 

11 

3 

1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REI: .• NQ. -~DTE- ___ PARJ; ~o~. ________ -~ y._s_LR_r_ r _r_~ g_N ____________ , __ ~ __ ,_ .1. _______ 9ty __ 

I GAW-028030AO AW2 !NT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. AW2 INn~· ~?~ I 
2 GAW-02401000 SUPPORT BASE YYI\'-A I 
3 GAW-02402000 DUMMY BASE 17 ,.. ~-,· -:ll7 1 
4 GAW-02403000 DUI!l!Y SHAFT 17 ;,· '<-7' 717 I 
5 GAW ·02404000 !lOOK PIPE ~Vh'17' 1 
6 GAW-02405000 ROTATING BELT COVER H~·~;,· li~W- 1 
7 GAW-02406000 HORIZONTAL FEED RELT COVER 17 f3?1~·ry,· ll~v~·- 11 I 
8 GAW-02407000 CIRCUIT BOARD COVER ~]\'~bl''· I 
9 GAW-02408000 STUD Y9H~:Y7;J.'' 2 

10 GAW-02409000 Cl RCUIT BOARD BASE ~!\· 'i'J~~ -A 1 
II GAW-028270AO DUMMY SENSOR ASM. 9'~-i:Yt?~ I 
12 137·44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 71? t~l'A'' vl'' ·J' A I 
13 BI405-0l2·000 CAP 'rt'J7' l 
14 PJ-0460525·03 HOSE ELBOW t-~ X~*' 2 
15 EA·9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y?I~Y,.. y~· 3 
16 EA-9500B02·00 CABLE BAND 150 'J1YW W !50 5 
17 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7'!!. 'IY'J7' I 
18 HX·OOI5000·0C CABLE CLIP Y?tW ·1 I 
19 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 'J-7' Jl, 1J9'J7' I 
20 PJ-0320390·01 CONNECTOR !)~;,w ·7' ,,. 7 I 
2I NM-6040002-SE NUT 114XO. 7 ll'Jh?fn 114XO. 7 27.1 I 
22 Nll·685000l·SC NUT 112.5 sM:m 112.s I 
23 SL-6030892-TN SCREW f'h'*'J~U'Jb'l71i' Jl,~ 3 
24 SL-6030892-TN SCREW 1'b'~'J~U'J»'17f*' Jl,~ 2 
25 SL-6030692-TN BOLT t'h';j.'J';U'J~'IYt*'JI,~ 4 
26 SL-6031092-TN SCREW t'h'~'J'r!l'Jb'llf*' Jl,~ 3 
27 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L•20 f'~'*'J~O'Jb?Yf*' Jl,~ 2 
28 SM-6021002-TN BOLT U'J»'I7t*' Jl,~ 112 L•IO 2 
29 SM-6851602-TN BOLT o~n?7t*' ~~ M2.5 L-16 I 
30 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L~3 ~~;j.7' M3X0.5 L~3 2 
31 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 t7f'h' i '<h'~V~ M2 2 
32 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t'~' i 4.3X9X0.8 I 
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7f'~' * ~»·~y~ M6 2 
34 WS-0210002-KN SPRING WASHER M2 ,.. *'':IJ' * 1!2 2 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRl NG WASHER )\' ;!:}''11' * 114 I 
36 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1XI2.2XI.5 ,.. u·11· * 116 2 
37 SL-6051292-TN BOLT }''~';!:1~U,1J?Yt*' ~~ 2 
38 SL-6030692-TN BOLT f'~';j:')~U11J?7tt' ~~ 4 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOUSING COMPONENTS 
ff{;l;Ji,lll!~ 

21 

~~ 

~ 

~ ~ 
' . 

• 

"" 
'-.__ 

• 

i 

"" 
'-.__ "" 

26 

~~ 
""42 4 0 

~~ 
27-@ 4H~ 

-9-

28 
__ _j_l 

I 

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ'~._NQ- -~arE---- PA.RI: ~0~--------- -~~_s_g _R_I_ r_T_~ ,o_n_- --------- _t_- ~- _;_- j_------- 9t;'_-

I GAW-02521000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE ~{~y~·y 

2 GAW-028410AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. :y yy ". !1:7~ 
3 PJ-2100062-00 HALF UNION ~-Tt=JtY I 
4 p J. 3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT!/8 ~-7J.=JIY 1 
5 SL-4032591-SG SCREW M3X25 fA' J~~· tAA M3X0.5 1=25 2 
6 SL-4033591-SC SCREW 1!3X35 un,· 2 
7 llT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 'IHY'ii- ;l ?n 15 
8 llT-0600401-EB TUBE f:J.-7' 2.27 
9 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE fJ.-7' 0.15 

10 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t' -~'JY~P-7 2 
II PC-0126010·00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'·}' JY~U-7 I 
12 PJ-3010400-01 REDUCER w J.-t I 
13 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION :<H-} J.=iY 2 
14 PJ-3080600-04 Y UNION 7' 7Yf:~.=Jt'l7{ I 
15 PJ-3080600-06 SPECIAL FORM BRANCH UNION Y {j{ 7' 7Yf 1=tY?1 2 
16 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y {'J{ 1=t'l 91 1 
I7 PJ-4010008-AO MULTI CONNECTOR Y~fJ.j<~~ I 
18 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'l- 7' ~ ?Yn' I 
19 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 'J-7' )1, 79,7' I 
20 SL-6031092-TN SCREW t'»' *'~U,»77tt' ~} 2 
21 SL-6051292· TN BOLT ,·J·i,~n,~?lf*' )~,} 3 
22 GAW-028330AO CPU ·I NT CONNECT! NG CORD ASM. CPU-INTrJ.~'J{Y?t~?~ I 
23 GAW·028340AO DRV-INT CONNECTING CORD ASM. DRV-INTfJ.~'J{Y?t'l?~ 1 
24 GAW-028360AO SEND OUT MOTOR CORD ASII. ?9~' 7t-~f1~'J1Y?t'17~ I 
25 GAW-028370AO SEND OUT SENSOR CORD ASM. ?9~'7~'1tf:J.9'J{Y?t'l?~ I 
26 GAW·028380AO LED AS!!. LEDj>~ I 
27 161-21907 HOSE BAND *-~r.· ';~' 1 
28 FJOO 1·003-0BO FILTER ASll. 7{1vl;l- ?~ I 
29 FIOOI-003-000 FILTER CLOTH 7{~1;1- 'J.J (1) 
30 G5210-120-000 FILTER TOP COVER 7{1v'>-1'> (I) 
31 FI005-003·000 RAIL FRAME A ;(';{~' 9'1 (A) ( l) 
32 FI006-003-000 RAIL r'RAME 11 H{~' 9'1 (B) (1) 
33 F1007-003-000 INNER FRAME 7{1v~- 9'f9'J (1) 
34 Fl008-003-000 STOPPER FRAME ;:(~,~· - 9? (l) 
35 Fl009·003-000 END FRAME HM- 'J'J {I) 
36 FI0!0-003-000 SPRING 7H'.I- {?I'' '1- (I) 
37 S!I-4030501-SB SCREW 113 L=5 t~'J*Y' l!3X0.5 L=5 (15) 
38 Sli-4041001-SB SCREW !!4 L= 10 t~· .'/-7' 114 L=IO (2) 
39 Fl004-003-000 PIPE GRIP h'17' ?' 9'17' l 
40 BT-1601001-ZO TUBE t·=-JI*-:l ~fJM I 
41 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) ;:(f'/71- (~· {) 5 
42 SL-4051091-SC SCREW !!5XO. 8 L= I 0 t•• J'/-'' tA:< l!5X0.8 L=lO 2 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.THREADM l!i"' ' EASURING U fll G .:J.=: 'Y 1- IM!i* NIT COMPONEN'rS 

i 5 

37 

~ 
36 ~ 

' 43 

40--J,. 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~. _NQ __ ~O)'E ____ rllfl: ~0" __________ ~ L S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _ T_ [ ,0 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ > __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I GAW-023610AO THREAD MEASURING BASE A ASM. 7W ;"· -7.M". I 
2 GAW-02361000 THREAD MEASURING BASE A 7W ;"· -7.A (I) 
3 GAW-OI246000 KU SLEEVE KU7.9-7' (I) 
4 SB-1040015-00 BEARING 30b' 9~' 71J'J (2) 
5 GAW-02362000 THREAD MEASURING BASE B 799' 7." -7.B I 
6 GAW-02363000 THREAD MEASURING ROLLER SLEEVE 799' ~0 77.9 7' I 
7 GAW-02364000 THREAD MEASURING FLANGE 799' J77YY' I 
8 GAW-02365000 THREAD MEASURING SHAFT 7W "V7r I 
9 GAW-023660AO SENSOR SLIT ASM. 799'HY,7.9trn 

10 GAW-023680AO THREAD MEASURING ARM ASM. 791'~7-M". 
II GAW-02369000 THREAD MEASURING GEAR 799' ~'\'' 7 
12 GAW-02370000 THREAD MEASURING ARM PIN 799'~7-At'Y 

13 GAW-02371000 SP HOLDER(ll/64) 799' l'SPM9' (II/ 64) 
14 GAW-02372000 SP HOLDER(l/4) 7W l'SPM9' (I I 4) 
15 GAW-02373000 THREAD MEASURING COVER 7W~b~·-
16 GAW-02374000 TUBE GUARD h-7' b' -1-' 
17 GAW-028170AO THREAD MEASURING MOTOR ASM. 799' l"<-M". I 
18 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-Ml-lY:J-1 B I 
19 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ASM. 9'11f1)-f31;~ 7". I 
20 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 1'11f 1rf31Jl'*' ~; (I) 
21 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 9'11f 1rf31Jy~· t (I) 
22 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 9'11f 1rf31J~7Yt1 (I) 
23 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1rf3-l' n (2) 
24 G2301-309-0AO THREAD TENSION ASM. 1rf31Jl' 7"- I 
25 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENS I ON ROD 1rf31J~*·~; (I) 
26 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE 1H31J~*· IJ1'1 (I) 
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H3-l't7 (2) 
28 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1rf3-l' nttr (I) 
29 B3121-352-000 TENS I ON SPRING IJ?!.-~' 1rf3-J ~· * (I) 
30 PA-0600504-AO AIR CYLINDER I779Y9' (I) 
3I GAW-01248000 KU ROLLER KU0-7 I 
32 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW *-7. I.U' I 
33 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f:l-7' 0. 92 
34 EA- 9500BO 1-00 CABLE BAND Y7tWYr' 2 
35 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7*1-tYt 3 
36 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 'J-7'" 7917' 
37 NM-6160511-SE NUT MI6XI. 5 Otb!lftr MI6Xl. 5 ll':J. 
38 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o1Mttr 11/64-40 
39 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 OtMftr 1/4-40 
40 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb' 9})9 4 I 
41 SL-6030692-TN BOLT t'b't1'\'0jb77t*' "' I 
42 SL-6030692-TN BOLT t'b'tt'\'Otb77f*' ;.). 2 
43 SL-6030892-TN SCREW t'b'tj'\'Otb77t*' ;.} I 
44 SL-6030892-TN SCREW t'b't1'\'0tb777*' ;.). 2 
45 SL-6030892-TN SCREW t'b'tj'\'Ojb77f*' ;.). 2 
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ''b'tt'\'Otb77f*' ;.} 3 
47 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t'b't1'\'01b77f*' ;.j. 4 
48 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 r77.3t~· M3X0.5 L=6 8 
49 S!!-6030802-TN BOLT OtM77*' Jlr 3 
50 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=3 J.)tY' M3XO. 5 1=3 2 
51 S!!-8030302-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=3 J.)t~· M3X0.5 L-3 2 
52 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=3 r)t~· M3XO. 5 L=3 2 
53 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7t'b' t 4.3X9X0.8 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
~MiiMH¥ 

!lE!, ~0- •• ~QT£ ••.. P}IIT_ N_O, __ . _______ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ f _ T_ ! _0.!! ••••••.•••• ~ _ .> •• ~ - - - - - - - -Q_t¥ -

1 GAW-028010BO AW2 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD MAS ,ASM, AW2 CPUW 'IY~'J~ 
2 GAW-028020AO AW2 DRV CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. AW2 DRV'\'A' 'I'J~ 
3 GAW-02831000 CPU- DRV CONNECT! NG CORD AS!!. CPU·DRVf~~~1Y'J~'I 
4 GAW-028320AO CPU- DRV POWER CORD ASM, CPU-DRV7''17''1Y'J~'I'J~ l 
5 GAW-028350AO AVP IF CORD ASM. AVP lFYi'~'l'l~ 1 
6 GAW-028390AO FAN MOTOR ASM, 77Y~-M~ 1 
7 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER t·!IA'·' 1 
8 SI!-1033501-SC SCREW 1!3XO. 5 1"35 t7:J.t7' 1!3XO. 5 L~35 2 
9 NI!-6030003-SC NUT M3 n1Mf,~ 1!3 2 

10 HX-0035400-0K BASE SUPPORT ""';; ~;j;· -~ 8 
11 WP-0320501-SC WASHER !!3 t7f'b'* 3.2X7X0.5 8 
12 l'IS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 r: tt· b' * 3. 1X5.9XO. 7 s 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN'l'S 

ft~.lltrMH~ 

2 

1 

3 

rr 

4-

'-' '/ 
R_!:~._NQ ~OJE. ___ rA¥£~0c. ____ • ___ -~ ~-s_g_R_I_ r.T.! _o_N_. ______ •• __ t __ < _ -~-. J_ ______ 9tJ __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 

GAW-0250!0AO 
GAW-02502000 
Jl066-000-00A 
118-51102 

BOBBIN ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER L 5!1!1 
SCREW WRENCH 

-14-

*' t• !r?' *' t'Yh~ 
u'~?t·~,~·t 1.5Mll 
U')J? f 71~' · 

4 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
p'\\;~ l\0 PAGE REF P~~NO ~:fGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF P~NO ~:fGE REF I 

ll! NO NO Bb-$ NO NO , 

llT-0400251-EB 10 7 GAW-02222000 4 40 GAW-028170AO 12 17 SB-1040015-00 12 4 
BT-0600401-EB lO 8 GAW-02223000 4 27 GAW-028210AO 2 3'1 SB-1050015-00 4 4 
BT-0600401-EB 12 33 GAW-022260AO 4 28 GAI'I-028220AO 2 38 SB-1060009-00 4 5 
BT-0800501-EB 10 9 GAW-02227000 4 29 GAW-028230AO 6 32 SB-1080002-00 2 42 
BT-1601001-ZO 10 40 GAW-02228000 4 30 GAW-028240AO 6 33 SB-1080005-00 2 43 
Bl405-012-000 8 13 GAW-02229000 4 31 GAW-028270AO 8 II SB-2300001-00 2 I 
B3l21-352-000 12 29 GA\'1-02230000 4 32 GAW-02831000 13 3 SD-05502 I I -SP 6 42 
B3126-012-000 12 27 GAW-023010BO 6 2 GAW-028320AO 13 4 SL-4032591-SC 10 5 
B3132-552-000 12 28 GAW-023020AO 6 3 GAW-028330AO 10 22 sL-4033591 -sc 10 6 
B3214-047 -000 12 23 GAW-023050AO 6 4 GAW-028340AO 10 23 sL-4051091 -sc 10 42 

GAI'I-02308000 6 5 GAW-028350AO 13 5 SL-6030692-TN 2 51 
CM-3002000-01 6 1l5 GAW-02309000 6 6 GAW-028360AO 10 24 SL-6030692-TN 4 39 
CS-080081A-SH 6 38 GA\'1-02310000 6 7 GA\'I-028370AO 10 25 SL-6030692-TN 6 47 

GAW-02321000 6 8 GAW-028380AO 10 26 SL-6030692-TN 6 48 
EA-950QBOl-OO 8 15 GAIV-023220AO 6 9 GAW-028390AO 13 6 SL-6030692-TN 6 49 
EA-9500BOI-OO 12 34 GAW-02323000 6 10 GAW-028410AO 10 2 SL-6030692-TN 6 50 
EA-9500B02-00 8 16 GAW-02324000 6 ll 02301-309-0AO 12 24 SL-6030692-TN B 25 
E213l-172-000 6 35 GAW-02325000 6 12 G2301 -309-000 12 25 SL-6030692-TN 8 38 
E9609-603-000 10 41 GAW-02326000 6 13 G2302-309-000 12 26 SL-6030692-TN 12 41 

GAW-02327000 6 14 G52l0- 120-000 10 30 SL-6030692-TN 12 42 
FI001-003 OBO 10 28 GAW-02328000 6 15 SL-6030892-TN 2 54 
FIOOI-003-000 10 29 GAW-02329000 6 16 HD-0005700-0A 12 35 SL-6030892-TN 2 55 
Fl004-003-000 10 39 GAW-02341000 6 17 1111-0008600-10 13 7 SL-6030892-TN 2 56 

' FI005-003-000 10 31 GAW-02342000 6 18 IIX-0015000~08 8 17 SL-6030892-TN 6 51 
Fl006-003-000 lO 32 GAW-02343000 6 19 IIX-0015000-0C 8 18 SL-6030892-TN 8 23 
Fl007 -003-000 10 33 GAW-02351000 6 20 HX-0015000-0E 12 36 SL-6030892-TN 8 24 
FlOOS-003-000 10 34 GAW-02352000 6 21 HX-0015000-0G 8 19 SL-6030892-TN 12 43 
F1009-003-000 10 35 GAW-023530AO 6 22 HX-0015000-0H 10 18 SL-6030892-TN 12 44 
FIOI0-003-000 10 36 GAW-02354000 6 23 HX~OOISOOO-OK 10 19 SL-6030892-TN 12 45 

GAW-02355000 6 24 HX-0035400-0K 13 10 SL-6031042-TN 2 57 
GAll-O 1246000 12 3 GAW-023610AO 12 I 31,-603!092-TN 2 58 
GA\'1-0 1248000 12 31 GAI'I-02361000 12 2 J 1066-000~00A 14 3 SL-6031092-TN 4 19 
GAW-01309000 4 16 GAW-02362000 12 5 SL-6031092-TN 4 41 
GA\Y-01507000 2 39 GAW-02363000 12 6 NM-6030002-SC 2 45 SL-6031092-TN 6 52 
GAW-01507000 6 36 GAI'I-02364000 12 7 NM-6030002-SC 2 46 SL-6031092-TN 6 53 
GAW-021010AO 2 2 GAW-02365000 12 8 NM-6030003-SC 6 43 SL-6031092-TN 8 26 
GAW-02102000 2 3 GAW-023660AO 12 9 NM-6030003-SC 13 9 SL-6031092-TN 10 20 
GAW-021030AO 2 4 GAI'I-023680AO 12 10 NM-604000 1-SC 4 38 SL-6031292-TN 2 59 
GAW-02104000 2 6 GAW-02369000 12 I I NM-6040001-SC 6 44 SL-6031292-TN 6 54 
GAW-02105000 2 6 GAW-02370000 12 12 NM-6040002-SE 2 47 SL-6031292-TN 6 55 
GAW-02106000 2 7 GAW-02371000 12 13 NM-6040002-SE 8 21 SL-6031642-TN 6 56 
GAW-02107000 2 8 GAW-02372000 12 14 NM-6080002-SC 2 48 SL-6031692-TN 2 60 
GAW-021ll000 2 9 GA\'1-02373000 12 15 NM-6160511-SE 12 37 SL-6032092-TN 4 42 
GAW-021!2000 2 10 GAW-02374000 12 16 NM-6850001-SC 8 22 SL-6040892-TN 2 61 
GA\V-02113000 2 II GAW -02401000 8 2 NS-6110350-SP 6 45 SL-6040892~TN 2 62 
G.\\V-021 14000 2 12 GAI'i-02402000 8 3 NS-6110420-SP 12 38 SL-6040892-TN 12 46 
GAW-02115000 2 13 GA\V-02403000 4 33 NS-6660430-SP 12 39 SL-6040892-TN 12 47 
GAW-02116000 2 14 GAW-02403000 8 4 SL-6041042-TN 2 66 
GAW-021170AO 2 15 GAW-02404000 8 5 PA-0600504-AO 12 30 SL-6041092-TN 6 57 ' 
GAW-02121000 2 16 GAIV-02405000 8 6 I'A-1001025-AO 6 39 SL-6041092-TN 6 58 
GAW-021220AO 2 17 GAW~02406000 8 7 PA-1001026-AO 2 40 SL-6041292-TN 4 43 
GAW--02123000 2 18 GAW-02407000 8 8 PC-0124060-00 10 10 SL-6041292-TN 4 44 
GA\V-02124000 2 19 GAIV-02408000 8 9 PC-0126010-00 10 ll SL~6041692-TN 2 63 

' GAW-02125000 2 20 GAW-02409000 8 lQ PJ-0320390-01 8 20 SL-6042092-TN 4 I 
GAW-02126000 2 21 GAW-025010AO 14 I PJ-0460390-01 6 40 SI,-6042092-TN 4 45 
GAW-021270AO 2 22 GAW-02502000 14 2 PJ-0460525-03 2 41 SL-6042092-TN 6 59 
GAW-021310AO 2 23 GAW-02521000 10 I PJ-0460525-03 8 14 SL-6042592-TN 2 64 
GAW-02132000 2 24 GA\\'~02601000 2 30 PJ-0460525-03 12 32 SL-6051292-TN 8 37 l 

, g~~=~~ m~gg 2 25 GAW-02601000 6 25 PJ-0460540-02 4 36 SL-6051292-TN 10 21 
2 26 GAW-02602000 6 27 PJ-2100062-00 10 3 SL-6062092-TN 8 27 

GAW-02135000 2 27 GAW-02603000 6 26 PJ-3010400-01 10 12 SM-0030601-SC 12 48 
GAW-02136000 2 28 GAW-02604000 4 34 r J- so 10651 -03 lO 4 SM-l03060 1-SC 2 65 
GAW-02137000 2 29 GAW-02605000 2 31 PJ-3030400-02 10 13 sM-1033501 -sc 13 8 
GAW-022010AO 4 2 GAW-02606000 2 az PJ-3040405-04 6 41 SM-4030501-SB 10 37 
GA\V-02201000 4 3 GAW-02607000 2 33 PJ-3080600-04 10 14 SM-4041001-SB 10 38 
GAW-02202000 4 25 GAW-02613000 6 28 PJ-3080600-06 10 15 SM-6021002-TN 8 28 
GAW-02203000 4 26 GAW-02621000 2 34 PJ -3080800-0l 10 16 SM-6030602-TN 2 52 

_ GAW-02204000 4 6 GAW-028010BO 13 I PJ-4010008-AO 10 17 SM-6030602-TN 2 53 
! GAW-02205000 4 7 GAW-028020AO 13 2 SM-6030802-TN 6 60 

GAW 02206000 4 8 GAW-028030AO 8 I RE-0300000-KO 6 46 SM-6030802-TN 12 49 
GAW-02207000 4 9 GAW-0281 1000 2 35 RE-0400000-KO 4 17 SM-6044002-TP 6 61 
GAW-022080AO 4 10 GAI'I-02812000 2 36 RE-0400000-KO 4 18 SM-6851602-TN 8 29 
GAW-02209000 4 l I GAW-02813000 6 29 RE-0400000-KO 12 40 SM-8030302-TP 2 67 
GAW -02210000 4 12 GAW-02814000 6 30 RE-0600000-KO 2 49 SM-8030302-TP 4 22 
GAW-02211 000 4 13 GAW-0281SOAO 4 35 RE-0600000-KO 2 50 SM-8030302-TP 4 23 
GA\V-02221000 4 .37 GAW-028160AO 6 31 SM-8030302-TP 6 63 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T 8 ' 
P~NO \i'GE REF PART NO li'GE REF P~NO tARE REF PA,P., NO li'GE RF.F 

NO !Mil NO NO ,'0 

SM-8030302-TP 8 30 
SM-8030302-TP 12 50 
SM-8030302-TP 12 51 
SM-8030302-TP 12 52 
SM-8030312-TP 4 20 
Sli-8030312-TP 4 21 
SM-8030602-TP 2 68 
Sl!-8040402-TP 2 69 
Sll-8040402-TP 2 70 
SM-8040402-TP 4 24 
SM-8040402-TP 6 I 
SM-8040402-TP 6 64 
SM-8040412-TP 6 62 
SM-8040612-TP 2 44 
SM-8050812-TP 2 71 
SS-2090640-TP 6 37 

WP-0220301-SC 8 31 
WP-032050 1-SC 13 II 
WP-043080 1-SC 4 46 
WP-0430801-SC 8 32 
WP-0430801-SC 12 53 
WP-0641601-SC 8 33 
WP-0841601-SC 2 72 
WS-0210002-KN 8 34 
WS-0310002-KN 13 12 
WS-0410002-KN 8 35 
WS-0411002-KN 4 47 
WS-0610002-KN 8 36 
WS-0820002-KN 2 73 

110-18603 12 18 
110-45002 12 20 
110-45051 12 19 
110-45101 12 21 
110-45200 12 22 
113-01405 6 34 
1!8-51102 14 4 
135-07405 4 14 
135-07504 4 15 
137-44909 8 12 
161-21907 10 27 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @ 1998 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~3~~~~ee, ~~T~~t 
~~.t.l::l-t"t. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

I!!!! I 

d:>ML \~d.>, ~:mi~fci. 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*<: 0>1~-::t ''.A t-J1iSiolllr!t~O>t~II>.P~t..: < ~J!:T ~•tJ<.J.> IJ tT. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement ol the commodity without notice. 

*<:0>1\-:;tiJ.A H1, 19981!'10~ilft:O>iSiollltt~-cllllt-t.:tO>"CT. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 1998. 

98 • 1 0 Printed in Japan (E) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




